**ACTIVE ADULT PROGRAM** 

# Active Adult Trip - Danville, VA Casino



## Friday, May 24, 2024

Get ready to dive into an electrifying 24/7 gaming extravaganza at Danville Casino, where excitement knows no bounds! Unleash your inner thrill-seeker at one of the 800 sizzling slots and 33 timeless table games, all poised to catapult you into a world of non-stop entertainment and epic wins.

Even though the casino resort is currently in construction, they are already delivering a full-throttle gaming experience like no other. Indulge in complimentary refreshments, from icy cool sodas to steaming cups of joe, while you immerse yourself in the action. And when hunger strikes, the meal area offers a tantalizing selection of hot and cold dishes to fuel your gaming adventure.

- Depart from Anne Gordon Active Adult Center at 9:00 a.m.
- You must be 21yrs, with a valid government ID.
- Return to Anne Gordon Center around 6:00 p.m.

Cost: \$63/Residents, \$78/Non-residents

Register online at reclink.raleghnc.gov by searching 'trip' under "Activities," or in-person at any of the facilities listed below.

#### What's Included

- Charter motor coach transportation
- Lunch on yourown

## **Patron Expectations**

This trip has a <u>low</u> volume of walking expected. There may be some steps, uneven paths with loose bricks, and gravel. Patron must be able to keep to the scheduled timeline of the trip. Please remember there is no one-onone assistance provided by the escorts.

### **Cancellation Policy**

Cancellations must be made in writing at least 14 days prior to trip departure date to receive a refund. Full or partial refunds are subject to non-refundable expenses incurred by the Department. If the Department cancels a trip, a full refund will be given. Submit withdrawal letter to Carmen Rayfield at carmen.rayfield@raleighnc.gov or in-person at any Active Adult Center.

**Active Adult Program** 

Anne Gordon Center for Active Adults 919-996-4720 Five Points Center for Active Adults 919-996-4730 Walnut Terrace Center 919-996-6160

raleighnc.gov/parks

